The composition of the remuneration committee is as follows:

Mr. Devraj Singh Badgara, (Chairman), Mr. Yogendra Vyas and Mr. Ritesh Kumar Neema, Members .

During the year under review, the remuneration paid to the whole time Director of the Company Mrs. Gitanjali A. 
Maheshwari was Rs.1,19,88,480/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand and Four Hundred Eighty 
only).

The Committee met 4 times during the financial year. The dates of the Committee’s meetings were 29.05.2017, 
12.09.2017, 14.12.2017 and 07.02.2018.

Note: Salary includes Basic Salary, Allowances, contribution to Provident and Other Funds and perquisites (including

[...]

Date of  Commencement of Employment -  14th August, 2014
6. Age of Employee   -  40 Years
7.  Last employment held   -  Nil
8. Shares held by the Employee along with his spouse and children

9. Relation with Directors  Mr. Ashutosh A. Maheshwari- Husband
10.  Salary Drawn- Rs. 1,19,88,480/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand and Four 

Hundred Eighty only) per annum.

2. Number of permanent Employees on the Rolls of the Company as on 31st March 2018 is Sixteen excluding Whole 
Time Director. 

3. Ratio of remuneration of each director, CFO, Company Secretary to the median remuneration of the employees of